
2008-2009 Liberty University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 25, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-12   Conf: 12-6   Home: 15-3   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Curry, Seth 35-34 1277 36.5 243-583 .417 102-294 .347 119-143 .832 24 129 153 4.4 53 0 79 79 9 48 707 20.2
05 Smith, Anthony 35-34 1270 36.3 217-436 .498 75-202 .371 106-161 .658 40 189 229 6.5 73 1 75 78 7 43 615 17.6
11 Ohman, Kyle 35-35 1173 33.5 155-365 .425 100-241 .415 76-99 .768 30 165 195 5.6 85 2 93 72 13 44 486 13.9
25 Sanders, Jesse 32-30 977 30.5 76-148 .514 7-31 .226 63-83 .759 72 95 167 5.2 76 2 137 57 6 38 222 6.9
23 Floyd, Brolin 33-29 778 23.6 74-158 .468 10-38 .263 40-66 .606 59 97 156 4.7 85 1 41 50 5 21 198 6.0
03 Baker, Tyler 26-0 321 12.3 39-89 .438 10-35 .286 34-42 .810 23 41 64 2.5 51 2 15 20 6 9 122 4.7
01 Stephene, Johnny 35-3 536 15.3 43-99 .434 10-33 .303 33-50 .660 18 32 50 1.4 40 0 54 50 0 11 129 3.7
33 Smith, Austin 28-6 233 8.3 31-52 .596 0-0 .000 16-27 .593 23 16 39 1.4 62 2 7 15 4 10 78 2.8
02 Summers, Chris 7-0 28 4.0 5-8 .625 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 2 3 5 0.7 3 0 1 3 0 1 12 1.7
41 McMasters, Carter 5-0 45 9.0 3-13 .231 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.8 8 0 1 4 4 1 8 1.6
34 Weaver, Bill 34-0 219 6.4 16-34 .471 0-0 .000 5-13 .385 15 12 27 0.8 22 0 6 14 1 8 37 1.1
04 Spencer, James 32-4 368 11.5 9-18 .500 4-9 .444 8-20 .400 7 36 43 1.3 31 0 22 17 2 9 30 0.9
Total 35 7225 206.4 911-2003 .455 321-893 .359 501-706 .710 370 877 1247 35.6 589 10 531 460 57 243 2644 75.54
Opponents 35 7225 206.4 915-2127 .430 292-867 .337 371-554 .670 461 840 1301 37.2 652 20 553 513 100 218 2493 71.23

Team Statistics LU OPP
SCORING 2644 2493
    Points Per Game 75.5 71.2
    Scoring Margin 4.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 911-2003 915-2127
    Field Goal Pct .455 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 321-893 292-867
    3PT FG Pct .359 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 9.2 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 501-706 371-554
    FT Pct .710 .670
    FT Made Per Game 14.3 10.6
REBOUNDS 1247 1301
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 37.2
    Rebounds Margin -1.5 –
ASSISTS 531 553
    Assists Per Game 15.2 15.8
TURNOVERS 460 513
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 14.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 243 218
    Steals Per Game 6.9 6.2
BLOCKS 57 100
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 2.9
ATTENDANCE 59,471 54,588
    Dates/Avg Per Date 18-3,304 14-3,899
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-2,112

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Liberty 1259 1312 34 31 2644
Opponents 1119 1292 34 43 2493

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/14/08 MONTREAT W 97-77 5,198

* 11/18/08 at UNC Asheville L 56-84 958
11/25/08 at Virginia W 86-82 9,263
11/28/08 COKER W 88-66 1,064
11/29/08 WILLIAM & MARY W (2 OT) 80-74 934
12/01/08 GEORGE MASON W (OT) 69-66 4,172

* 12/06/08 GARDNER-WEBB W 68-59 2,340
12/07/08 at Clemson L 75-80 6,657
12/15/08 ANDERSON W 88-46 1,056
12/17/08 at DePaul L 63-64 7,532
12/19/08 at Saint Louis L 70-73 6,182
12/22/08 vs Northern Colorado W 75-70 1,345
12/23/08 vs USC Upstate W 77-64 1,321
12/28/08 CINCINNATI CHRISTIAN W 86-55 922

* 01/03/09 at Winthrop L 57-59 2,609
* 01/05/09 at Presbyterian L (2 OT) 66-67 489
* 01/10/09 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN W 79-60 3,047
* 01/12/09 COASTAL CAROLINA W 68-55 4,810
* 01/17/09 at VMI W 91-80 5,029
* 01/20/09 at High Point W 61-56 1,557
* 01/24/09 RADFORD L (2 OT) 82-94 7,392
* 01/27/09 HIGH POINT W 78-63 2,696
* 01/31/09 UNC ASHEVILLE W 78-66 6,562
* 02/04/09 at Gardner-Webb L (2 OT) 90-95 2,345
* 02/07/09 WINTHROP W 57-47 4,062
* 02/09/09 PRESBYTERIAN W 69-48 2,411
* 02/14/09 at Charleston Southern W 95-80 859
* 02/16/09 at Coastal Carolina W 85-82 1,041

02/21/09 at Old Dominion L 56-80 6,862
* 02/24/09 VMI L 72-109 6,973
* 02/28/09 at Radford W 92-85 3,205

03/03/09 #6 GARDNER-WEBB W 88-77 2,310
03/05/09 vs #2 VMI L 58-78 3,669
03/17/09 RIDER W 79-64 1,454
03/23/09 JAMES MADISON L 65-88 2,068

* = Conference game



2008-2009 Liberty University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 25, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-6   Home: 7-2   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Curry, Seth 18-17 679 37.7 117-312 .375 47-158 .297 82-92 .891 16 65 81 4.5 26 0 48 42 3 24 363 20.2
05 Smith, Anthony 18-18 683 37.9 108-208 .519 46-107 .430 44-70 .629 23 96 119 6.6 40 0 31 44 3 25 306 17.0
11 Ohman, Kyle 18-18 609 33.8 85-192 .443 55-129 .426 49-67 .731 17 87 104 5.8 46 1 47 31 11 19 274 15.2
25 Sanders, Jesse 16-16 519 32.4 34-77 .442 4-14 .286 25-39 .641 39 57 96 6.0 45 2 79 32 3 21 97 6.1
41 McMasters, Carter 1-0 19 19.0 2-6 .333 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 6 6.0
23 Floyd, Brolin 18-16 437 24.3 41-83 .494 2-8 .250 23-42 .548 35 50 85 4.7 48 1 22 29 2 15 107 5.9
03 Baker, Tyler 16-0 172 10.8 20-52 .385 4-21 .190 19-22 .864 15 22 37 2.3 29 1 11 7 5 5 63 3.9
33 Smith, Austin 14-2 107 7.6 17-25 .680 0-0 .000 8-14 .571 15 9 24 1.7 31 2 4 10 1 2 42 3.0
01 Stephene, Johnny 18-2 254 14.1 18-53 .340 7-24 .292 8-15 .533 8 13 21 1.2 21 0 28 25 0 6 51 2.8
34 Weaver, Bill 17-0 104 6.1 9-19 .474 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 8 5 13 0.8 11 0 1 7 1 3 18 1.1
04 Spencer, James 17-1 165 9.7 4-12 .333 2-6 .333 7-16 .438 6 18 24 1.4 13 0 14 8 1 5 17 1.0
02 Summers, Chris 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3750 208.3 455-1039 .438 169-473 .357 265-380 .697 207 458 665 36.9 312 7 285 238 31 125 1344 74.67
Opponents 18 3750 208.3 473-1093 .433 144-405 .356 199-297 .670 236 445 681 37.8 343 9 275 263 55 112 1289 71.61

Team Statistics LU OPP
SCORING 1344 1289
    Points Per Game 74.7 71.6
    Scoring Margin 3.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 455-1039 473-1093
    Field Goal Pct .438 .433
3 POINT FG-ATT 169-473 144-405
    3PT FG Pct .357 .356
    3PT Made Per Game 9.4 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 265-380 199-297
    FT Pct .697 .670
    FT Made Per Game 14.7 11.1
REBOUNDS 665 681
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 37.8
    Rebounds Margin -0.9 –
ASSISTS 285 275
    Assists Per Game 15.8 15.3
TURNOVERS 238 263
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 14.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 125 112
    Steals Per Game 6.9 6.2
BLOCKS 31 55
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.1
ATTENDANCE 40,293 18,092
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-4,477 9-2,010
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Liberty 628 671 23 22 1344
Opponents 596 630 23 40 1289

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/18/08 at  UNC Asheville L 56-84 958
12/06/08 GARDNER-WEBB W 68-59 2340
01/03/09 at  Winthrop L 57-59 2609
01/05/09 at  Presbyterian L (2 OT) 66-67 489
01/10/09 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN W 79-60 3047
01/12/09 COASTAL CAROLINA W 68-55 4810
01/17/09 at  VMI W 91-80 5029
01/20/09 at  High Point W 61-56 1557
01/24/09 RADFORD L (2 OT) 82-94 7392
01/27/09 HIGH POINT W 78-63 2696
01/31/09 UNC ASHEVILLE W 78-66 6562
02/04/09 at  Gardner-Webb L (2 OT) 90-95 2345
02/07/09 WINTHROP W 57-47 4062
02/09/09 PRESBYTERIAN W 69-48 2411
02/14/09 at  Charleston Southern W 95-80 859
02/16/09 at  Coastal Carolina W 85-82 1041
02/24/09 VMI L 72-109 6973
02/28/09 at  Radford W 92-85 3205


